Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

This is further to our intimation dated February 04, 2026, with respect to issue of Second Reminder 
Notice dated February 04, 2026, for payment of first call of Rs. 131.25 (Rupees One Hundred and 
Thirty-One and Paise Twenty-Five Only) per Rights Equity Share (“First Call”) on the outstanding 
2,37,209 (Two Lakhs Thirty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Nine) partly paid-up equity shares of 
the Company having a face value of Rs. 10 each with Rs.3.50 paid-up (“Rights Equity Shares”), 
which were allotted on June 19, 2024, on a rights basis pursuant to the Letter of Offer dated May 09, 
2024.  

In relation to the said Second Reminder Notice for payment of First Call money, this is to inform that 
the Company has received first call money aggregating to Rs. 93,71,512.50/- (Rupees Ninety-Three 
Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred and Twelve and Fifty Paise only) comprising of 71,402 
Rights equity shares. Accordingly, the Rights Issue Committee of the Company (“Committee”) by way 
of Circular Resolution passed today i.e. on March 04, 2026, approved the conversion of 71,402 partly 
paid-up equity shares having a face value of Rs.

[...]

IN9624Z01014 to partly paid-up equity shares having a face value of Rs.10 each with Rs.7 paid-up 
bearing ISIN- IN9624Z01022 (hereinafter referred to as the “Converted Rights Equity Shares”).  

Post aforesaid conversion, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 
44,51,39,030.50/- (Rupees Forty-Four Crores Fifty One Lakhs Thirty-Nine Thousand Thirty and Fifty 
Paise only) divided into 3,61,72,807 fully paid-up equity shares having a face value of Rs. 10/- each 
bearing ISIN INE624Z01016, 1,18,32,948 partly paid-up Rights Equity Shares having a face value of 
Rs. 10/- each with Rs.7/- each paid-up bearing ISIN IN9624Z01022, and 1,65,807 partly paid-up